

**Smt. Anjana Rohal Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
CWP No. 4005 of 2025.**

17.07.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

During the course of the hearing of the petition and after taking cognizance of the stands that has been taken by the respondents, this Court is of the considered view that it would be in the interest of justice, in case, the persons against whom the allegations are there, are impleaded as party respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file appropriate application within one week.

List on **29.07.2025**, to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application to implead the said persons as party respondents.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 17, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)