

Smt. Anjana Rohal vs State of HP and another

CWP No. 4005 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. AG for respondent-State.
Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate for proposed respondent-
Sh.Kapil
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for proposed respondents
Sh. Anil Bhandari and Ms. Sheetal Mehta.

CMP No. 18091 of 2025

Proposed respondents stand represented. In light of the
averments made in the application, the same is allowed and said
parties are ordered to be impleaded as party-respondents No. 3 to 5.
The application stands disposed of accordingly.

CWP No. 4005 of 2025

Amended memo of parties, if not filed earlier, be filed
by the next date.

Now let reply be filed by newly impleaded respondents
within four weeks.

List on 19.11.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2025
(narender)