

Smt. Anjana Rohal Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.4005 of 2025

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.
Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate, for proposed respondent-Sh. Kapil.
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed respondents Sh. Anil Bhandari and Ms. Sheetal Mehta.

Amended memo of parties stated to have been filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. Reply not filed by respondents No.3 to 5. As prayed for, let the needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 19, 2025
(Rishi)