

Anjana Rohal Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.4005 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. P.S.Goverdhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

Mr. Arun Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the proposed respondent No.5.

CMP Nos.4616 of 2025 & 7997 of 2026

Both the applications are disposed of with direction to the applicant(s) to file English translation/ translated copies of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

CMP No.4615 of 2025

2. Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CWP No.4005 of 2025

3. Reply is stated to have been filed by respondent No.5. Let learned counsel for respondent No.5 to follow up the matter in the Registry so that the reply reaches the Court file.

Rejoinder to the reply of respondents No.3 and 4, is also stated to have been filed. It be also placed in the case file, if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stats that rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.5 has also been filed. Be placed in the case file.

List on **28.05.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 22, 2026
(*R.Atal*)