

Anjana Rohal versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.4005 of 2025

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents- State.

Mr. P.S.Goverdhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 4.

Mr. Arun Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the proposed respondent No.5.

CWP No. 4005/2025

List on 09.07.2026, as prayed for.

CMP No. 12549 of 2026

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file translated copies of documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 27, 2026
(yogesh)